504412625 06/14/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4459325

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|--|--|---|----------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY DA | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | |
| DR. REDDY'S LABORATORIES LTD. | | TD. | 06/14/2017 | |
| | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY DA | | JS PHARMA LLC | | |
| | | | | |
| Street Address: | | 7 COLLEGE ROAD EAST | | |
| City: | | NCETON | | |
| State/Country: | _ | NEW JERSEY | | |
| Postal Code: | 08540 | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type | Total: 1 | Number | | |
| | | 5135259 | | |
| using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: | (! provided; 5 5 4 9 4 9 4 | 502)779-8219 the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 02-587-3400 pyles@stites.com STITES & HARBISON, PLLC 00 WEST MARKET STREET SUITE 1800 OUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 RE247/PP08CP | | |
| | | | SUSAN PYLES | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /susan pyles/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 06/14/2017 | 06/14/2017 | |
| Total Attachments: 1 | | | | |

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND OF LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS, Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd., whose mailing address is 8-2-337, Road No. 3, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad, Telangana, 50034, INDIA, being an owner of certain right, title and interest in and to certain inventions and improvements disclosed in a patent application entitled TOPICAL FORMULATIONS COMPRISING A STEROID filed April 21, 2016, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Application Serial No. 15/135,259, and Letters Patent 9,433,630, issued on September 6, 2016, and having full right to convey its entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, Promius Pharma LLC, whose mailing address is 107 College Road East, Princeton, New Jersey 08540 (including its successors and assigns), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvements(s) therein disclosed, for the United States and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd. does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Promius Pharma LLC its entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention(s) and improvement(s) therein disclosed for the United States of America, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States of America, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, Promius Pharma LLC to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, continuations, reissues, renewals and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had this assignment not been made.

akama.M Monstnee

Jun. 14, 2017 Date

Dr. Reddy's Laboratories Ltd.

By:: Dr. M. Jayakumar, Ph.D, LLB, (printed name)

Title: Associate Director - Intellectual Property Management, Proprietary Products R&D.

RE247: PP08CP:1157169: 1: LOUIS VILLE

PATENT REEL: 042704 FRAME: 0746

RECORDED: 06/14/2017